Lucille S. Rogers Elementary School 5535 South Riley Street Las Vegas, NV 89148 (702) 799-6870

Minutes of the Rogers ES SOT Board

A meeting of the SOT Board was held on May 16^{th} at 3:36 PM PDT at the Rogers library.

Board Members Present:

Colin Calkins, Co-Chair Jenn Brodersen Jaimee Galloway, Co-Chair Patricia Brick Kristan Bridges Thomasa Gilchrist

Non-voting members

Melissa Gutierrez Kim Conway

Call to order

Colin Calkins, co-chair, called the meeting to order at 3:36 PM PDT. A quorum of board members was present.

Principal Report

Election for the 2019-2020 SOT members will begin in August with the first meeting of the new school year SOT in October.

Educational funding - all educational bills have not gone through.

There will be an email link on the Rogers website for the community to send any concerns or questions.

Public Forum

No comments from the community.

Upcoming Meeting Dates

Upcoming meeting will be held on August 21st, at 3:35 PM PDT.

Adjournment

There being no further business to come before the meeting, the meeting was adjourned at 3:49 PM PDT.

Respectfully submitted.